
Department of Public Health

Dottie-Kay Bowersox, MSA
Public Health Administrator

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262-636-9201
262-636-9564 FAX

CrTY oF RAcrNE, WrscoNstN

Pu eLrc He¡lrn DeprRllrrrr
Seruing the City of Racine and the

Villages of Wind Point & Elmwood Park

Website: www.citvofracine.orq/Health
Email: oublichealth@cityofracine.org

Environmental Health Division
262-636-9203

Gommunity Health Division
262-636-9431

Laboratory Division
262-636-9571

June 28,2018

Honorable Mayor and Members of the Common Council
City of Racine
Racine City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wl 53403

Dear Mayor and Council Members

I hereby request permission for the Mayor and City Clerk to accept the Contract
Agreement Amendment and accept funding in the amount of $15,000 from the Wl
Department of Health Services / Division of Public Health for the AIDS/HlV Partner
Service program. The funds are for continued support and delivery of AIDS/HlV Partner
Services within our jurisdiction.

The contract period is January 1,2018 through December 31,2018

No City match is required

Grant Control #00183

ectfully ubmitted,

Dottie-Kay Bowersox
Public Health Administrator


